		전자부품 데이터시트 검색엔진
    		   Korean  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.CO.KR
부품명
상세내용
마킹넘버
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 KSTW010A0F 데이터시트(PDF) 10 Page - Lineage Power Corporation
	 부품명	 KSTW010A0F
	상세설명	 36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 10A Output
	 Download	  16 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	제조업체	 LINEAGEPOWER [Lineage Power Corporation]
	홈페이지	 http://www.lineagepower.com
	Logo
 KSTW010A0F 데이터시트(HTML) 10 Page - Lineage Power Corporation
zoom in
zoom out
 10 / 16 page
GE
Data Sheet
KSTW010A0F Barracuda* Series; DC-DC Converter Power Modules
36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 10A Output
September 26, 2013
©2013 General Electric Corporation. All rights reserved.
Page 10
Layout Considerations (continued)
RoHS-compliant finish that is compatible with both Pb and Pb-
free wave soldering processes. A maximum preheat rate of
3
C/s is suggested. The wave preheat process should be such
that the temperature of the power module board is kept below
210
C. For Pb solder, the recommended pot temperature is
260
C, while the Pb-free solder pot is 270C max. Not all RoHS-
compliant through-hole products can be processed with paste-
through-hole Pb or Pb-free reflow process. If additional
information is needed, please consult with your GE
representative for more details.
Surface Mount Information
Pick and Place
The KSTW-SR series of DC-to-DC power converters use an
open-frame construction and are designed for surface mount
assembly within a fully automated manufacturing process.
The KSTW-SR series modules are designed to use the main
magnetic component surface to allow for pick and place.
Note: All dimensions in mm [in].
Figure 18. Pick and Place Location.
Z Plane Height
The ‘Z’ plane height of the pick and place location is 7.50mm
nominal with an RSS tolerance of +/-0.25 mm.
Nozzle Recommendations
The module weight has been kept to a minimum by using open
frame construction. Even so, they have a relatively large mass
when compared with conventional SMT components.
Variables such as nozzle size, tip style, vacuum pressure and
placement speed should be considered to optimize this
process.
The minimum recommended nozzle diameter for reliable
operation is 5mm. The maximum nozzle outer diameter, which
will safely fit within the allowable component spacing, is
6.5mm.
Oblong or oval nozzles up to 11 x 6 mm may also be used
within the space available.
For further information please contact your local GE Technical
Sales Representative.
Reflow Soldering Information
These power modules are large mass, low thermal
resistance devices and typically heat up slower than other
SMT components. It is recommended that the customer
review data sheets in order to customize the solder reflow
profile for each application board assembly.
The following instructions must be observed when SMT
soldering these units. Failure to observe these instructions
may result in the failure of or cause damage to the modules,
and can adversely affect long-term reliability.
There are several types of SMT reflow technologies currently
used in the industry. These surface mount power modules
can be reliably soldered using natural forced convection, IR
(radiant infrared), or a combination of convection/IR. The
recommended linear reflow profile using Sn/Pb solder is
shown in Figure 19 and 20. For reliable soldering the solder
reflow profile should be established by accurately measuring
the module’s pin connector temperatures.
REFLOW TIME (S)
Figure 19. Recommended Reflow Profile for Sn/Pb solder.
TIME LIMIT (S)
Figure 20. Time Limit, Tlim, Curve Above 205oC Reflow.
Lead Free Soldering
The –Z version SMT modules of the KSTW010A0F series are
lead-free (Pb-free) and RoHS compliant and are compatible in a
Pb-free soldering process. Failure to observe the instructions
below may result in the failure of or cause damage to the
modules and can adversely affect long-term reliability.
	유사한 부품 번호 - KSTW010A0F
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
Lineage Power Corporati...
KSTW015A0F
920Kb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 15A Output
KSTW015A0F41SRZ
920Kb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 15A Output
KSTW015A0F41Z
920Kb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 15A Output
More results
	유사한 설명 - KSTW010A0F
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
Lineage Power Corporati...
KSTW015A0F
920Kb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 15A Output
SSTW005A0F
790Kb / 15P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 5A, 15W Output
QPW050A0F1
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
QPW025A0F41
577Kb / 14P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc Output Voltage; 25A Output Current
ESTW006A0B
1Mb / 18P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 12V/6Adc Output
QW010A0A1-H
315Kb / 5P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.0Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 10A to 20A Output current
KW010A0F41-SR
488Kb / 16P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 3.3 to 5.0Vdc Output; 6 to 10A Output Current
EQW006A0B
980Kb / 19P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 6A Output Current
JRW017A0B
461Kb / 24P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 12Vdc Output
QBW018A0B61-HTZ
493Kb / 14P	   36-75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 18A Output Current
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
데이터시트 다운로드
	링크 URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
개인정보취급방침
	ALLDATASHEET.CO.KR
ALLDATASHEET 가 귀하에 도움이 되셨나요?  [ DONATE ]
Alldatasheet는?   |
광고문의   |
운영자에게 연락하기   |
개인정보취급방침   |
링크교환   |
제조사별 검색
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com